

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 16168/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in WP No.109/2009, dated
25/06/2012 in MCA No.329/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAYA D/O HARIHARRAO DESHPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the written request for adjournment, stand over
for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER