

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8174/2013(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2012 in WP No.2611/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8878 of 2013

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8900 of 2013

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8905 of 2013

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag these petitions with SLP(C)No....CC 16168
of 2012.| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master || (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |